For the academic year 2017-2018, and subject to the terms and conditions of this Section A., the 

Glenpool School District agrees to pay, and the City agrees to receive as sufficient consideration 

for providing one (1) SRO to the Glenpool School District and undertaking the obligations of this 

Agreement, the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($37,000.00).   

3. The Glenpool School District and the City acknowledge that this amount is less than one-half of 

the costs for one (1) SRO’s salary and related employee benefits and agree, over the course of 

future agreements, if any, to advance toward the goal of both parties paying one-half of those

[...]

If a second SRO is assigned during the academic year, consideration will be in an amount to 

be determined in the separate agreement.   

5. The City agrees to invoice the Glenpool School District from the City Treasurer's office.  One-half 

of the total billing for the academic year (i.e., Eighteen Thousand, Five Hundred and No/100 

Dollars ($18,500.00)) shall be paid by the Glenpool School District no later than January 15, 2018, 

with the balance due no later than June 30, 2018. 

6. The City agrees to administer all payroll functions with respect to payment of the SRO. 

B. Qualifications and Duties of SRO